Difficult Collection
Case Options

Attachment

Howard Levy, Esq.




Summary of Taxpayer Contact
Taxpayer's ID #

axpayer's Name

1

e contents of Publication 1, Your Rights asa Taxpayer, and Publication 594, The IRS Collection Process were outlined and
iscussed with you. This form, along with copias of tha publications as appropriate, were provided to youi. .

| order fo determine the appropniate resolution of your case, we need fo calculate/verify your ability fo pay the tax delr‘nduencie's: and

nsure that you remain In current compliance with applicable filing and paying requirements. To assist us in doing 50, please provide .

ie following information/documents by the date required.
o Information/Documerits required - . | - DateRequired
yment of $50,000 fo be applied t 2008 Estimated Tax Payments 0212712009
amﬁleted and signed Form 1040 for tax year 2007 ‘ 02/27/2009 -
smpleted and sighed tax returns for as follows: : : 0212712009
Form 841 for ﬁuarter ending 08/30/2007 ' ' '
Form 841 for quarter ending 09/30/2008
" ‘Form 941 for quarter ending 12/31/2008
 Form 940 for tax year ending 12/31/2008 and payment of tax due
smpleted.and signed Form 1040 for tax year 2008 03M6/2008 .. . .

3r'11ple":ed and signed Form 433A (blank enciosed) with supporting documents iricludirig: 03/16/2009 .

Personal: .
Bank statements for theast 3 months
Copies of outstanding mortgages and payments made :
Decumentation of monthly housshoid expenses (utilities, vehicle expense, health care, eic.)

Fidelity 401K statement

Business:
Bank statements for the last 3 months

Profit and Loss statement
«Ljst of Accounts Receivable and amounts due T
Q Documentation of monthly business expenses : I

féer | receive all of the above, | will review agnd contact you about resolving your account. If | do not receiv; the above
sms by the dates established, | will move forward with enforced collection including levy action and referral of the '

nfiled returns.

;ty!;iﬁqa_tiqn of Consequences of Failure to Provide Information: Your failure to provide the above information by fhe specified
{48(8) thay réquire the IRS to fake action such as issuing summonses, filing a Notice of Federal Tax Lien, and/or S
ssuing you a Notice of Intent to Levy and Notice of Your Right to a Hearing, if one was not previously issued for this liability.

Revenue Officer Name and Employee identification Number |Date Telephone / Fax Number e

'|513-263-3015 -
"?/5“7 /’?gﬂ? Fax - 613-263-3137

(_éthryn : -
Jfice Address

550 Main Street, Room 3-503, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
E‘_?._'I'.‘, 9297 (Rev. 1-2000) | Dapartment of the Treasury — Internal Revenue Service




WVOO'RHEES & LEVY LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

March 4, 2009

Revenue Officer
Internal Revenne Service -
© 550 Main Strest; Room 3507
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-3222
. ' Re: - Yo
Dear Kathy:

Enclosed please find for filing Form 941 for the 3° Quarter, 2007.

" Confirming our conversation regarding the Final Notice of Intent to Levy, Mr. and Mrs.
timely complied with your requests in Form 9297. You provided a deadline of close of
“business 2/27/09, which was met. 'Your request was not based on the time ordinary mail came

throngh your office that day.

Iam woﬂdng with the T " to provide a 433A statement and the accompanying
docimentation. I believe they will be fillly cooperative in that regard. I would prefer to work
directly with yon first to resolve this now without delay, but will not do it under the threat of levy

when the 1 have done and are doing all that is required of them.

Thank Srou for your consideration.

11159 Kermood R oad, Cincinnat, Obio 45242 / Phone 513,

480.2555 + Facsimile 513.489.2556 / wwwivoorheeslevy.com




lernal Revenue Service Department of the 1 reasury

0 Main Street
yom 3-603
ncinnati, Ohio 45202
' ' Letter Date:
March 086, 2009
‘Social Security or :

Employer identification Number

erson to Gontact;

P oL

_ | . Emplovee Identification Number:
Cincinnati.'“ﬁH 45246"4417 CommT )
. T - Contact Telephone Number:

513-263-3015 ~

Dear Mr. aﬁd,'Mfs.'

"We are sending you this letter because we made a mistake in recently sending you Letter 1058, Notica
-of Intent to Levy and Notice of Your Right to a Hearing, dated 02/27/2008. The letter advised you we
would take collection action if you did not pay the amount.of tax you owe or ask for a Collection Due

" Process (CDP) Hearing within 30 days. Because we do not intend to take levy or seizure action
against you at this fime, we are rescinding the Notice of Intent fo Levy and Nofice of Your Right to a
Hearing. g o . :

If you have already filed a requést for a Collection Due Process Hearing, that request is no longer vafid
because the cancellation of the notice also cancels your right to request a hearing. '

. By law, you are entitled to only one CDP Hearing under Internal Revenue Code séction 6330 for the
unpaid taxes listed in our Nofice of Intent to Levy and Notice of Your Right to a Hearing. We are
rescinding the notice that was issued in error 1o preserve your right to a CDP hearing, should that

become necessary in the future.

\We apologize for any confusion or inconvenience our sending the Notice of Intent to Levy and Notice of
Your Right to a Hearing may have caused. You do not need to do anything further regarding this letter.
if you have any questions about this lefter, please call our office at the above telephone number.

IR L LN LEI

Revenue Officer

Letter 3876 (Rev. 6-2004)
Catalog Number: 38521y




POA Copy : - .
: Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
550 MAIN STREET
ROOM 3507
CINCINNATI, OH 45202-3222
Letter Date:
06/09/2009

Taxoaver ideritification Number:
'MICHAEL . & CAROL: — . | Telephone Number:
I x © 1-800-820-8374
CINCINNATI, OH 45246-4417201 -

We have approved your request fo pay your taxes in installments. Your first payment of $6,000.00 is due on
the 26th of June, 2009. You agreed to make future payments of $6,000.00-on the 28th of each following
month unfil you have paid the full amount you owe. ‘ : :

The amount you owe as of 06/08/2009 is $448,534.57 . This amount does not include all-accrued penalties
and interest. We will charge penalties and interest until you pay the full amount you owe, because you didn’t
pay your fotal tax when it was due. _ ' : '

Plaase be sure to send your monthly payments early enough for them to reach us by the due date. Print your
social security number or employer identification number clearly on your check or money order. If you change
your address, please send your new address with your next payment.

Note: K the IRS is charging backup withholding on any of your accounts, it will continue. Having an installment
agreement doesn’t interrupt backup withholding. :

Although we have sstablished an installment plan for you, we must protect the government’s interest.

Therefore, a Notice of Federal Tax Lien
HAS ALREADY BEEN FILED -

A Notice of Federa! Tax Lien is a public notibe that the government has a claim against your property fo satisfy
a debt. We will release (remove) the lien when you finish paying what you owe. . : '

CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT: ,
«  Wemust receive each payment by the date shown above. If you have a problem, contact us immediately. )
« This agreement is based on your current financial condition. We may change or cance! it if our information shows .

that your ability to pay has changed significantly. _

We may cancel this agreement if you don't give us updated financial information when we ask for it.

While this agresment is In effect, you must pay any federal texes you owe on time.

We will apply your federal tax refunds (if any) to the amount you owe until it is fully paid.

If you don't meet the conditions of this agresment, we will cancel it, and may collect the entire amount you owe by

levy on your income, bank accounis or other assets, or by seizing vour property.

We may cancel the agreement at any time if we find that collection of the tax Is in jeopardy.

There Is a $105.00 installment agreement fee. :

If agreement defaults, you must pay a $45.00 reinstatement fee i agreement s reinstated.

We will apply all payments on'this agresment in the best interest of the United States.

The Internal Revenue Service will ba sending you monthly reminder notices which will Inciude the mailing
address to send your payments. Detach the bottom portion of the reminder notice and include it with your -
payment. : '

. & o @

Letter 2850 (Rev. 1/2007)



POA Copy

In the inierim, please send payments to the following address: .
L Internal Revenue Service
Cincinnati, OH 45998-0010 -

Additional Conditions: .
File NFTL on or after 6/12/2009°

“This instaliment agreement includas taxes for ihe following forms and tax periods: |

Fom 1 Tax Period Form Tax Period Form
‘ 1040 200612 1040 ] 200712 1040

Tax Pericd

200812

If you need assistance or have a question concerning ybi.lr agreement, piease cail the telephone number at the

top of the first page of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

KATHRYP. e o— o .

-REVENUE OFFICER -
Employee Identification Numbe

Letter 2850 (Rev. 1/2007)



Profit & Loss

Taotal Travel & Ent

January through August 2011
_ o Jan - Aug 11
Ordinary income/Expense - )
Income : ' '
Consulting Income 538,698.00
Reimbursed Expenses B,627.86
Total Income 548,325.66
Expensa : .
- Bank Service Gharges . 28235
. Contract Services: 40,000.00
- Dpes-and Subscriptions - - ..eg.e2
, Empiloyee EXpEnsas N
Employee Meals 63.53
Employee Linemployment Insurance 170.76
Worker's Compensation 137.01
Employee Expenses - Other 4,01.48
Total Employee Expenses - 4,382.78
" Facility & Recruiting Expense. . 129,828.00
Garbage Collection- 210.50
' lnsurance T .
Disability lnsurance 48035’
' Health Insurance. 14,548.08
Tatal Insurance 15,039.43° .
Interest Expsnse L
Mortgage - 811624 -
Interest Expense - Other 3,084.17
Total interest Expense 11,18041
Office Equipment . :
" Office. Equipment Leasmg 2,516.03 -
. Tota! Office Equipment _ 2,518.03
Office Supplies : '
Services . 345.86
. Dffice Supplies - Other 1,177.70
Total Office Supphies " 1,523.56
. Payroll Expenses " 112,399.34
Postage and Dellvary 483.15
Repalrs .-
Maintainance . "850.00
. Total Repairs 850.00
Taxes '
Federal * 36,108.00
Local 14,322.22
Total Taxes 50,427.22
Telephone .
Gar Telephone Expense . 1,151.60
‘Telephdne - Other 2,836.82
" Total Telephone © 808842
Travel & Ent -
* Alrfare 10,081.00
Entértainment " 183.48
- Hotel Expense 4.421.88
Meals §86.80
Parking 228.00
Rental Cars 2,007.87
Travel Cash 242150 |
L 2023175

Page 1




\ . Profit & Loss
_January through August 2011

- =
- Jan - Aug 11
stilities )
ADT Sscurity : 281.95
Gas ant! Electsic 1,517.76
‘Water - , 238.26
Totai Utllities 2,038.01
Total Expense 306,256.87
. --NetOrdinary Income ... _ 152,088.78
Net Income . 152,068.78

Page 2




Profit & Loss, Mike and Caroline, January 1 —Au.gust 31,2011

Gross revenues ' $548,325.66
" Expenses '

Bank service charges = & 35827

- Facility and recruiting expense 5122,828.00
Insurance S 15,039,43
_Interestexpense .. . . -5 11,18041
Maintenance/repairs -5 860.05

Office expense/supplies $ 4,039.59
Payroll ' $113,399.34
Postage ' S 483.15

_ Subcontractors ~$ 40,000.00
Taxes - ' S 18,641.47
Telephone , .+ § 398842
Travel/entertainment $ 20,231.75
Utilities -~ . $ 2,038.01

. . $360,087.89 -
Net income _ ' 5188,238.00

Meonthly income : © 5§ 23529.00



Form 488-A {Rev. 1-2008B) Pape 5

Sections 5 and 6 must be complet
Seciion 5: Business Information

\s the business & sole propristorship (fling Schedule ©)
Ml other business entiies, including limited fiablilty companies,

47 Business Name 48 Employer ldeniiflcation Numbsr

ed only if the taxpayer is SELF-EMPLOYED.

1 Yes, Cantinus with Sectione 5and 6. © ] No, Complets Form 433-B.
partnerships or corperations, must somplste Form 433-B. )

49  Type of Business

46

Federal Contractor [1ves [ No
S2a Averags Groes Monthly Payroll

50 Business Webslte 51 Total Number of Employees |

53 Does the business engage in.e-Commerca (Intemetsalas} O Ves Ofe & ~ 77 7
Payment Procassor (8.9., PayPal, Authorize.net, Google Checkout, #tc) Name & Addrass (Stresi, Gily, Stats, ZiP coda)

Sgb . Frequency of Tax Deposits

Peyment Processor Account Numbar

54b

Credit Cards Accepted by the Business.

Credit Card Merchant Accourt Number Merchant Account Provider, Neme & Addraes {Streat, Cily, State, ZIP eods)
&Ba
55b
Bbc
Business Gash on Hand, Include cash that Is not in 2 bank. : Total Cash on Hand | $ B
Business Bank Aceounts. Include checking accounts, onling bank accolnts, money market agoounts, savings accounts, and stored value
- .cards (s.g. payroll cards, govemment henaftt carde, eic.) Report Personal Accounts i Section 4. .
. Typs of Full ame & Address (Stieat, City, Stats, ZIP code) of Bank, Acoount: Number Account Balance
Actount Savings & Loan, Gredit Urion or Financhal Institution. As of —
£7a - ‘
&
57b
g
57c Total Cash In Banks (Add inés 57, 57b and amounts from any attachments) 8

Aoctunts/Notes Recsivable. Include s-payment accaunts recelvable and fastoring sompanies, and any bartering or enline auction accounts.
relad, but not started.} Include Federal Government Caontracts.

{List alf contracts sepurately, including confracts awa

. Stells fa.g., age, Deite Pue Involce Number or
Agcotnis/Netes Receivable & Address (Steet, Clty, State, ZIP cots) factored, othrer) (mmsicyyy) Federal Govemment Confract Numbsr .Amount Due
B8a

$
EBb

&
B8c

$
S5Bd

BL

E8a Total Outstanding Balance (Add lines 58a through 58d and amounts from any sttachments) $

Form 433~A (Rev. 1-2008)



| ~ Summary of Contact
Taxpayer's Name and ID# : POA's-Representativé Name

MICHAEL J & CAROLINE. — e oot e e e HOWARD S LEVY

Pursuant to Internal Revenue Code Section 6103 and Form 2848, a copy of this document will be provided fo
the taxpayer as appropriate. : . . :

In order to determine the appropriate resolution of the taxpayer's case, we need to calculate/verify his/her
ability to pay the tax delinquencies, and ensure that the taxpayer remains in current.compliance with
applicable fiing and paying requirements. To assist us in doing so, please provide the following
information/documents by the date required: L .

Information/Documents required - : Date Requi__red

axpayers to complete Form 433-A fo include last six months bank statements and ‘ - 1/26/2012
upporting documentation of income and expenses claimed.

Notification of consequences of failure to meet the above deadlines: Fallure to meet the above deadlines by the specified date(s) may
-equire the IRS to take certain actions, such as Issuing a summaons, issuing & Notice of Levy, or other actions as specified below.

_evy on accounts and/or slezure of assets

Revenue Officer Name and Employge Identification Number | Date Telephone / Fax Number

| Hlor s - (513)263-3988
GLENNA. . .. oo e o J! |01/05l201-2 Fax - (513)263-3137
Office Address

550 MAIN STREET ROOM 3503 CINCINNATI, OH 45202-3222
rorm 9297 {Rev. 5-2009) _ Department of tha Treasury - Internal Revenue Servics




Summary of Contact
Taxpayer’s Name and ID# . ' POA's-Representative Name

MICHAEL ... - ~ |HowaARD s LEVY

Pursuant fo Infernal Revenue Code Section 6103 and Form 2848, a copy of this document will be provided fo
the’ taxpayer as approptiate. : :

In.order to determine the appropiiate resolution of the taxpayer's cass, we need fo.calculate/verify histher
ability to pay the tax delinquencies, and ensure that the taxpayer remains in current compliance with =~~~
applicable filing and paying requirements. To assist us in doing so, please provide the following
infarmation/documents by the date required.

Information/Documents required Date Required

‘ntity to.complete Form 433-5, Collection Information Statement to include at 1/26/2012
1inimum last six months bank statements, Income statements and accounts - .

scelvables.

{otification of consequencss of failure to meet the above deadiines: Failure to mest the above deadlines by the specified date(s) may
equire the IRS to take cortain actions, such as issuing @ summens, Issuing a Notice of Levy, or other actione as specified below.

svy on account .
everiue Officer Name and Employee Jdentification Number [,Date Telephone / Fax Number

. _ ‘o .. — (513)263-3988
SLENN A L Jorosi012 Fax - (513)263-3137
dffice Address :

350 MA]N STREET ROOM 3503 ClNC[NNATL OH 45202-3222
‘orm 9297 (Rev_ 5-2009) ‘ _ Depariment of the Treasury — Internal Revenue Service




VOORHEES 8 LEVY LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW :

Jaruary 25, 2012
i
Revenue Officer
Internal Revenue Service -
550 Main Strest Room 3503
 Cimionati, Okio 45202 . ' >
i . | R ..:-Mchae_l..and-Carﬂlil__lﬂt—
Dear Glenn: - . C |

find Form 12153, -_Requgst for a Collection Due Proc.ess Hearing

: Enclosed please
being filed on behalf of Michael and Caroline . QEN. o e s = e _ for 1040

saxes for 2007-2010 snd for Form 941 taxes f - 6/30/11 for Michaell .

» Form 433A and 433B, six sonths bank staterents, income

gtitements and accormts raceivable on January S 5012, ‘The 4334, 433B, income. statement and

accomnts receivable were completed and provided to you just over shree months dgo. They remain '

current under the CITeIMStANCes, and we are filing 2 collection due process appeal in this regard. A
ement and accounts receivables, is enclosed.

copy of the 433A and 433B, along with the income stat
osed are the last six months hank statements (from Tune 1, 2011 to

Per your request, also encl
_I;scmnbar 31, 2011) for Caroline and Micha ag well as Michat, woeme o ——

Today, I received in the mail from you a Notice of Pederal Tax Lien on the 941 taxes -for' |

6/30/11. Tunderstand that the 04] taxes for 6/30/11 have been peid and fhereis a credit balance on
the account of $80.00. Wehave filed 2 CDP inregardsto +he lien and the Final Notice of Intent to

Levy as to Michae
elieve it would be beneficial to discuss.

Please giveme2 call at your convernience ifyoud

HSLe

11159 Kenwood Rosd, Cincirmeti, Ohio 45242 / Phone 513.489.2555 * Facsiroile 513.489.2556



Internal Revenue Service ' Department of the Treasury

550 MAIN STREET
ROOM 3503 :
CINCINNATI, OH 45202-3222.

Date of this Letter:
—_ ' , 02/08/2012
' : Person to Contact:
HOWARD S LEVY , o R .
11159 KENWOOD RD ' o " Telsphone Number:

BLUE ASH, OH 45242-1847. .. . .. .. .  (513)263-3988
' . . : Employee Identification Number:

Taxpéye_-r_jg;;l{i.f)l'qaﬁon HHMber:
S ,

-

Mr. Levy:
Our records indicate that you are the representative for MICHAEL J & CAROLINE | ' in connection
with the tax matters of MICHAEL J & CAROLINE . Form({s) 1040. We have on file a Form 2848,

Power of Attorney and Declaration of Representative, authorizing you to receive confidential information and to
perform specified acts on behalf of the taxpayer relating to the tax liability in collection.

We have requested information from you related to the tax liability in collaction. Your responses to our
requests have been consistently late or incomplete. A schedule of our prior requests and a list of ltems
currently outstanding is attached. . The currently outstanding items must be submitted by 02/22/2012, 14 days
from the date of this letter. Further, any information we request in the future will be due within 14 days from the
date of the request. If you do not respond to this request, our rules permit us fo bypass you and contact the
taxpayer directly for the requested information. Where & recognized represantative has unreasonably delayed
or hindered an examination, collection, or investigation by failing to furnish, after repeated requests, '
nonprivileged information necessary to the examination, collection, or investigation, the Internal Revenue
Service employee conducting the examination, coliection, or investigation may be glven permission to bypass .
the representative and contact the taxpayer diractly for such information. 26 C.F.R. § 601.506(b) (Statement of

Procedural Rules). '

Please be advised that failure to promptly submit records or information in response to a proper and lawful
request of an Internal Revenue Service officer or employee, or unreasonable delay or hindrance of an
investigation, may constitute a viclation of Treasury Department Circular No. 230 (31 C.F.R. Part 10),
Regulations Governing the Practice of Atforneys, Certified Public Accountants, Enrolled Agents, Enrolled
Actuaries, and Appraisers Before the Infernal Revenue Service. Section 10.20(a)(1) of Circular 230 requires a
practitioner, upon a proper and lawful request by a duly authorized officer or employee of the [nternal Revenue
Service, to promptly submit records or information in any matter before the Internal Revenue Service, unless

_ the practitioner believes in good falth and on reasonable grounds that the records or information are privileged.

Letter 4016-A {8-2005)
Catalog Number 47308P



Saction 10.23 of Circular 230 prohlblts a practitionsr from unreasonably deiaymg the prompt disposition of any
matter before the Internal Revenue Service.

If you wish to discuss this matter further, please contact the person whose name and telephone number is
shown above.

Sincersly yours, .
d M

Grouh Méﬁa{ger

Letter 4016-A {9-2006)
Catalog Number 47308P




ATTACHMENT TO LETTER 4016-A

Previously requested information not supplied was an updéted Collection Information
Statement, Form 433-A and Form 433-B. Need completed for period of 01/01/2011 thru -
12/31/2011. Original requested date was 01/26/2012. '




VOORHEES & LEVY LLC
ATTORNEYS AT L AW

February 10,2012 ° .

Group Manager
. Intemal Revenue Service

550 Main Street Room. 3503 _
 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 . . L ' . o

_ : Re: Michael and Careline
Deer Sherrill:
I mnfuriﬁnginréplyto your letter that Ireccivea tdday regarding my power of attorney and

representation of Michael and_Caro]jnc ; -

' When you wrote the ieiter, you were not aware that Caroline - s brother. David.
passed away suddenly on January 18, 2012. David worked for thel ‘g business, T ___ . v
1 " and was found dead in a.pool of Hlood in their office. He died suddenly of natural canses

-related to ‘bronchitis, but ithas been a Aifficult several weeks for the 5 both in their personal
aging the business without hirn.

affairs with laying Dave to rest and in mamn
' | _ AWere unablé to close out their books and provide

er, 2011 as requested by Revenne Officer:

" <With the iming of their logs, 2.
cted. in September, 2011,

updated financials for September — Decemb
. Please note that a current financial gtatemént was provided, as reque
covering January — August, 2011. Bank statements were copied and provided last week, ‘as
requested, in the best responsive effort under the circumstances. Prior to receiving your letter, Tleft a
" message with Revenne Officer o on February 9, 2012 advising him that the financials
requested for the 1ast four months 0f 2011 would be forthcoming. Our Tesponse t0 your letter is the'
same: 'We will be updating and providing the 433 A and 433B requested in the attachment to your
letter in a timely manner. : - ) S
Since my involvement with Revenue Officer L \ { have timely paid their
estimated taxes (sent monthly), ﬁmelymadeﬂ;teixl?edaral tax deposits, timely filed their employment
. tax returns, and timely provided £ll financial disclosure. ATl of Revenue Office™ ™ 7~

requests héve been met. .,

11159 Kenwood Road, Cincinnati, Okhio 45242 / Phone 513.489.2555 + Focsimile 513.489.2'556




POA Copy

internal Revenue Service

550 MAIN STREET

ROOM 3503 .

CINCINNATI, OH 45202-3222

Letter Date:
03/20/2012

. i
Taxpayer [dentification Numﬂer i

MICHAEL .} ,-"f . - Teephone Nufhber:
: S (866) 897-4282

‘CINCINNATI; OH 45241-221 70587

st to pay youi‘ téxes in instailiments. Your first payi‘nen_t of §

We have apbroved your reque _
on the 28th of each follow

04/27/2012. You agreed to make future payments of $8,800.00
have paid the full amount you owe. ‘ '

i
; .
II

i

O
(0
o
o
o
L]

r

&

The amount you owe as of 03/19/2012 is $19,767.48 . This

amiount does notinclude all af

us

interest. We will charge penafties and interest until you pay
your total tax when it was due. , :

Please be sure to send your monthly payments early

soeial security number of
your address, please send your new address with your next payment.

Note: ) the IRS Is charging backup withholdin
agreement doesn't interrupt backup withholding.

Although we have established an Instaliment plan for you,
Therefore, a Notice of Federal Tax Lien :
: . HAS ALREADY BEEN FILED

A Notice of Federal Tax Lienisap
o debt. We will release (remove) the lisn when you finish paying what you owe.

the full amount you owe, becaus

enough for them to reach ué by the dd
smployer identification number clearly on your check or money m!
-

g on any of your accounts, it will continue. Having

ublic notice that the government has a claim against you

é.late.j

]
4y

pi
!

we must protect the government's intérest. |

i

AN
e

ur

GONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT:

[ ]
s 'This agreemerit is based on your current financial condition. We may charge or cancel it |

. that your abllity to pay has changed significantly. ,
We may cancsl this agresment if you don’t give us updated financial information when we
Whiie this agreement is in effect, you must pay any federal faxes you owe on time.

We will apply your fedsral tax refunds (if any) fo the amount you owe until it Is fully paid.

levy on your income, bank accounts or other assets, or by seizing your property.

We may cancel the agreement at any time i we find that collection of the tax is in jeopardy.
There is a $105.00 instaliment agreement fee. ‘
If agreement defaults, you must pay & $45.00 reinstatement fee if agreement is reinstated.
We will apply ali paymenis on this agreement in the best interest of the United States.

The I.nternal Revenue Service will be sending you monthly reminder notices which will incl
addréss 1o send your paymenis. Detach the bottom portion of the reminder notice and inc

payment,

eds
Y

|
|

Wa must receive each payment by the date shown above. If you have a problem, confcaét %j, d 1
I‘L r |in ormat|o

4

fLr'it.

if you don't meet the conditions of this agreement, we will cancel It, and may collect the en‘cira}amouﬁ 3
r l' -

i
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1
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i SRS o
In the interim, please send payments 1o the following address - o 5 l ; l 1
‘ T Internal Revenue Service SRR Phapp
Gincinnatl, OH 45999-0039 SRS ST N
_ L
13 L a1 e
i | ;; 'r'!ll Il £

S b |. i|p
X l o E'!“! }' " H |

RIS

Additionai Conditions:

H
| :
.| Lk
! ! RIHIRE
;
E

This mstallment agreement mcludes taxes for the follow;ng forms and tax penods

Form Tax Petied |- Form Tax Penod Form
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11159 KENWOOD RD
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 Notice of intent to jevy

“Intent to terminate your Instaliment Agreement .~ ~

Amount due immediately: $225,237.41

Notice CP523
Tax Year 2007
Notlce date June 25, 2012

Sotlal Security numbe.
To contact us
Page 1 of 4

Phone 1-800-829-8374

A

Since you didn't provide an updated financlal

" ctatement as we reguested, your installment Billing Summary

~agreement will be terminated on July 25,2012, o
in addition, the IRS may seize (“levy") any state. Amount you owed $171,807.19
tax refund to which you're entitled and apply it Failure-to-nay penalty - 77.149.63
to your $225,237.41 In overdue taxes on or after Interest charges _ 2628059
September 23, 2012, Amount due immediately $7225.237.41

What you need to do immediately- Call us immediately

» Call 1-B00-829-8374 to provide us with your updated financial statement. .

. Otherwise, we will terminate your installment agreement under Internal Revenue
Code Section 6159(b) anid the full amount you owe will be due immediately,

Continued on back...

SHHOWARDS LEVY -
11159 KENWOOD AD
BLUE ASH OH 45242-1847085

IRS

Notice N

Notice daie

June 23, 2012
Social Security number o

« Make your check or money arder payable to the United States Treasury.

« Wit your Social Security number
number (1040) on your payment and any correspandence.

-~ Payment

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
P,0. BOX 804527
CINCINNATI, OH 45280-4527

l'u"Ihh"i"i"llnit-lm'I’hlll'l'|'||1dlﬂ'lill"*lllln :

Amount due immediately -

10 0 200732 L70 00022523741

,» the tax year (2007), and the form

$225,237.41




